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  Seventh Session, Commencing at 11.30 am  

   AUSTRALIAN COMMONWEALTH COINS

HALFPENNIES 

   2097 
  George V - Elizabeth II,   1911, 1917I, 1919, 1928, 1931, 
1934, 1942Y., 1952A. (2), 1961, 1963, 1964 (2), many with 
mint red.   Good very fi ne - nearly uncirculated.  (13)   

 $300 

     

 2098* 
  George V,   1915H.   Dark brown very fi ne.    

 $200 

   2099 
  George V,   1916I. Also penny 1917I.   Cleaned extremely fi ne; 
nearly extremely fi ne.  (2)   

 $100 

   2100 
  George V,   1917I, 1920, 1927, 1929, 1930-3, 1935, 1936.   
Extremely fi ne with traces of mint red.  (10)   

 $200 

     

 2101* 
  George V,   1918I.   Nearly extremely fi ne.    

 $300 

   2102 
  George V,   1919.   Some toning, otherwise choice uncirculated.  
(2)  

 $500 

    

Lot 2103 part

 

  2103* 
  George V,   1919 and 1920.   Red and brown uncirculated, the 
second with dull toned reverse.  (2)   

 $200 

    

 

  2104* 
  George V,   1921 and 1922.   Brown and original mint red 
uncirculated.  (2)   

 $300 

     

 2105* 
  George V,   1923.   Scratches in left obverse fi eld, otherwise 
even brown, nearly very fi ne.   

 $2,000 

     

 2106* 
  George V,   1923.   Even brown patina, good fi ne.   

 $1,750 

     

 2107* 
  George V,   1923.   Reverse rim nick at 4 o'clock, otherwise 
nearly very fi ne.   

 $1,750 
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 2108* 
  George V,   1923.   Cleaned otherwise nearly very fi ne.    

 $1,500 

     

 2109* 
  George V,   1923.   Diagnostic peripheral die breaks on both 
obverse and reverse, fi ne.   

 $1,500 

     

 2110* 
  George V,   1923.   Slight green verdigris behind head otherwise 
good fi ne.   

 $1,250 

     

 2111* 
  George V,   1923.   Reverse rim fi led at 8 o'clock otherwise 
fi ne.   

 $1,200 

     

 2112* 
  George V,   1923.   Damage on jaw otherwise good fi ne.   

 $1,000 

     

 2113* 
  George V,   1923.   Evenly worn, fi ne.   

 $1,000 

     

 2114* 
  George V,   1923.   Surface damage otherwise medium brown 
patina, nearly very fi ne.    

 $1,000 

     

 2115* 
  George V,   1923.   Good fi ne.    

 $1,000 

     

 2116* 
  George V,   1923.   Cleaned otherwise good fi ne.   

 $800 

     

 2117* 
  George V,   1923.   Verdigris, light brown rim nicks otherwise 
fi ne.    

 $800 

     

 2118* 
  George V,   1923.   Obverse scratched, otherwise very good/
nearly fi ne.   

 $750 

     

 2119* 
  George V,   1923.   Toned and somewhat pitted, otherwise 
nearly fi ne.    

 $700 
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   2120 
  George V,   1923.   Corroded, poor/fair.    

 $100 

   2121 
  George V,   1926, 1927, 1930-3.   The second cleaned good 
very fi ne  - red and brown nearly uncirculated.  (6)   

 $270 

     

 2122* 
  George V,   1930.   Brown and red uncirculated and rare in 
this condition.   

 $1,000 

   2123 
  George V,   1930-3, 1935; George VI 1938.   The fi rst two 
brown with hints of red good extremely fi ne, others spotted 
red uncirculated.  (6)  

 $300 

   2124 
  George V,   1930(2), 1931, 1932 (3), 1933 (4) 1936.   Nearly 
extremely fi ne - good extremely fi ne.  (11)   

 $120 

     

 2125* 
  George V,   1935.   Nearly full mint red, uncirculated.   

 $200 

   2126 
  George V - George VI,   1935, 1936, 1938, 1939 fi rst reverse.   
Brown and red uncirculated.  (4)  

 $240 

     

 2127* 
  George VI,   1939 kangaroo reverse.   Brown with traces of 
red, nearly uncirculated and rare in this condition.   

 $300 

   AUSTRALIAN  GOLD  COINS 

   SYDNEY  MINT  SOVEREIGNS 

     

 2128* 
  Queen Victoria,   fi rst type, 1855.   Nearly very fi ne and rare.    

 $3,000 

     

 2129* 
  Queen Victoria,   fi rst type, 1855.   Nearly very fi ne and rare.    

 $3,000 

     

 2130* 
  Queen Victoria,   fi rst type, 1855.   Date and end of legend 
double-entered, relatively mark free nearly very fi ne and 
rare.    

 $3,000 

     

 2131* 
  Queen Victoria,   fi rst type, 1855.   Several contact marks 
otherwise nearly very fi ne and rare.    

 $2,500 

     

 2132* 
  Queen Victoria,   fi rst type, 1855.   Good fi ne and rare.   

 $2,500 

     

 2133* 
  Queen Victoria,   fi rst type, 1855.   Good fi ne and rare.    

 $2,000 



107

     

 2134* 
  Queen Victoria,   fi rst type, 1855.   Good fi ne and rare.    

 $2,000 

     

 2135* 
  Queen Victoria,   fi rst type, 1856.   Good fi ne and rare.    

 $2,000 

     

 2136* 
  Queen Victoria,   fi rst type, 1856.   Nearly fi ne/ very good.    

 $1,500 

     

 2137* 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1858.   Surface marking 
otherwise good very fi ne and rare.    

 $1,000 

     

 2138* 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1859.   Very fi ne.    

 $400 

     

 2139* 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1860.   Surface marked otherwise 
nearly extremely fi ne and rare.   

 $1,500 

     

 2140* 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1860.   Scratches on portrait 
otherwise good very fi ne and rare.   

 $400 

     

 2141* 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1860.   Obverse rim nick at 2 
o'clock otherwise good fi ne and very scarce.   

 $500 

   2142 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1860.   Fine.  (2)   

 $600 

   2143 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1860.   Nearly fi ne.  (2)   

 $550 

     

 2144* 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1861.   Small digs and scratches 
otherwise smooth fi elds and extremely fi ne.    

 $750 

     

 2145* 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1861.   Good very fi ne.    

 $750 

   2146 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1861.   Good fi ne.    

 $300 

     

 2147* 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1863.   Good fi ne and scarce.    

 $500 
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   2148 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1863.   Very good.    

 $250 

     

 2149 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1864.   Rim bruise at 4 o'clock 
otherwise nearly extremely fi ne.    

 $800 

     

 2150* 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1864.   Good very fi ne.   

 $500 

   2151 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1864.   Fine.    

 $300 

   2152 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1864.   Fine.    

 $300 

     

 2153* 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1865.   Good very fi ne.    

 $750 

     

 2154* 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1866.   Well struck, extremely 
fi ne or better.    

 $1,000 

     

 2155* 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1866.   Frosty underlying mint 
bloom, good extremely fi ne.    

 $900 

     

 2156* 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1866.   Considerable mint bloom, 
minor surface marks otherwise good extremely fi ne.   

 $750 

     

 2157* 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1866.   Nearly extremely fi ne.   

 $750 

     

 2158* 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1866.   Die break through A of 
Victoria to nose, obverse rim bruise at 6 o'clock otherwise 
extremely fi ne.   

 $600 

    

 

  2159* 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1866.   Surface marking or 
scratches on obverse, otherwise extremely fi ne with mint 
bloom.  (2)   

 $1,100 

     

 2160* 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1866.   Nearly extremely fi ne.    

 $600 

   2161 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1866.   Very fi ne.    

 $350 
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   2162 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1866.   Good fi ne/ very fi ne.   

 $250 

   2163 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1866.   Fine.    

 $250 

     

 2164* 
  Queen victoria,   second type, 1867.   Good extremely fi ne.    

 $800 

     

 2165* 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1867.   Minor surface marks, 
good extremely fi ne.    

 $750 

     

 2166* 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1867.   Brushed to clean 
otherwise relatively unmarked surfaces good extremely 
fi ne.    

 $750 

     

 2167* 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1867.   Die break rim through A 
of Victoria, slight clashing, minor surface marking otherwise 
extremely fi ne/ good extremely fi ne.    

 $750 

     

 2168* 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1867.   Obverse hairlines 
otherwise extremely fi ne/ good extremely fi ne.    

 $750 

     

 2169* 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1867.   Extremely fi ne/ good 
extremely fi ne.    

 $750 

     

 2170* 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1867.   Die break through A of 
Victoria, extremely fi ne/ good extemely fi ne.    

 $750 

     

 2171* 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1867.   Minor surface marking 
otherwise good extremely fi ne.    

 $600 

     

 2172* 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1867.   Minor surface marks 
otherwise extremely fi ne/good extremely fi ne.    

 $600 

     

 2173* 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1867.   Scuff marks at tip of neck 
otherwise extremely fi ne/ good extremely fi ne.    

 $600 

     

 2174* 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1867.   Die break through A of 
Victoria, minor die clashing, extremely fi ne/ good extremely 
fi ne.    

 $600 
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 2175* 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1867.   Frosty mint bloom, 
extremely fi ne.    

 $600 

   2176 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1867.   Nearly extremely fi ne/ 
extremely fi ne.    

 $400 

     

 2177* 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1867.   Nearly extremely fi ne.    

 $750 

   2178 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1867.   The fi rst with obverse 
scratches, nearly extremely fi ne - extremely fi ne.  (2)   

 $1,000 

   2179 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1867.   Nearly extremely fi ne/ 
extremely fi ne.  (2)   

 $900 

   2180 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1867.   Very fi ne.    

 $350 

   2181 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1867.   Fine.    

 $250 

     

 2182* 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1868.   Good extremely fi ne.    

 $2,000 

     

 2183* 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1868.   Nearly extremely fi ne/
extremely fi ne.    

 $600 

     

 2184* 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1868.   Good very fi ne.    

 $500 

     

 2185* 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1868.   Very fi ne.   

 $370 

     

 2186* 
  Quuen Victoria,   second type, 1870.   Good extremely fi ne.    

 $1,000 

     

 2187* 
  Queen Victoria,   1870.   Considerable mint bloom extremely 
fi ne/ good extremely fi ne.    

 $850 

     

 2188 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1870.   Softly struck on date, 
extremely fi ne.    

 $650 

     

 2189* 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1870.   Nearly extremely fi ne/
extremely fi ne.   

 $500 
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 2190* 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1870.   Good very fi ne.    

 $750 

     

 2191* 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1870.   Good very fi ne.    

 $600 

     

 2192* 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1870.   Very fi ne.    

 $450 

   2193 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1870.   Fine.   

 $250 

   2194 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1870.   Fine.  (2)   

 $500 

   2195 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1870.   Nearly fi ne.    

 $250 

   SYDNEY  MINT  HALF  SOVEREIGNS 

     

 2196* 
  Queen Victoria,   fi rst type, 1856.   Rim nick at 3 o'clock on 
obverse otherwise, good fi ne.    

 $750 

   2197 
  Queen Victoria,   fi rst type, 1856.   Evenly worn very good.    

 $200 

     

 2198* 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1857.   Fine/ good fi ne.    

 $300 

   2199 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1857.   Surface marked 
otherwise nearly fi ne.   

 $150 

   2200 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1857.   Very good.    

 $150 

   2201 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1857.   Edge bruising, very 
good.    

 $120 

     

 2202* 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1858.   Slight bend, nearly 
extremely fi ne.    

 $900 

     

 2203* 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1858.   Good very fi ne.    

 $500 

   2204 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1858.   Dented and bent 
otherwise nearly fi ne.   

 $150 

     

 2205* 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1860.   Very good/ nearly fi ne 
and rare.   

 $500 

 Ex G.C. Heyde Collection (23/3/74, lot 135 part)  

     

 2206* 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1861.   Good fi ne.   

 $450 

 Ex G.C. Heyde Collection (23/3/74 lot 135 part)  

   2207 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1861.   Surface damage, tooled 
or burnished, probably has been mounted, otherwise nearly 
extremely fi ne.   

 $300 
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   2208 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1861.   Good fi ne.    

 $250 

   2209 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1861.   Fine.    

 $180 

     

 2210* 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1862.   Good fi ne.    

 $500 

   2211 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1862.   Very good.    

 $150 

   2212 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1862.   Good.   

 $130 

     

 2213* 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1863.   Nearly fi ne.    

 $300 

     

 2214* 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1864.   Two dig marks behind 
neck, otherwise very fi ne.   

 $750 

     

 2215* 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1864.   Bent from heavy blow 
in front of neck resulting in two or three sharp marks, 
otherwise very fi ne.    

 $600 

   2216 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1864.   Very good.    

 $150 

     

 2217* 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1865.   Fine/good fi ne.   

 $350 

     

 2218* 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1866.   Surface marks or damage 
(from burial?) otherwise good very fi ne.    

 $1,250 

     

 2219* 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1866.   Fine/ good fi ne.    

 $450 

   2220 
  Queen Victoria,   second type, 1866.   Very good.   

 $200 

   IMPERIAL  SOVEREIGNS - SHIELD  REVERSE 

     

 2221 
  Queen Victoria,   1871, WW incuse, Sydney.   Some original 
mint bloom, nearly uncirculated.   

 $600 

     

 2222* 
  Queen Victoria,   1871, WW raised, Sydney.   Extremely fi ne/ 
nearly extremely fi ne.    

 $400 

   2223 
  Queen Victoria,   1871 Sydney, raised and incuse WW.   Good 
very fi ne.  (2)   

 $600 

   2224 
  Queen Victoria,   1871 incuse WW and 1878 Sydney.   Nearly 
very fi ne; good very fi ne.  (2)  

 $500 

     

 2225* 
  Queen Victoria,   1872/1 overdate Melbourne.   2 of date re-
entered to obliterate 1, good very fi ne, fl at rim on reverse.    

 $500 
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 2226* 
  Queen Victoria,   1872 Melbourne.   Peripheral obverse 
die breaks and die break rim through O to rose, nearly 
uncirculated and rare in this state.   

 $750 

   2227 
  Queen Victoria,   1872 Melbourne and Sydney.   Good very 
fi ne.  (2)   

 $600 

     

 2228* 
  Queen Victoria,   1872 Sydney.   Good extremely fi ne.   

 $400 

     

 2229* 
  Queen Victoria,   1873 Sydney.   Extremely fi ne/good extremely 
fi ne.   

 $400 

   2230 
  Queen Victoria,   1873 Sydney.   Nearly extremely fi ne.    

 $300 

   2231 
  Queen Victoria,   1877 Sydney.   Fine/very fi ne.   

 $230 

   2232 
  Queen Victoria,   1878 Sydney.   Extremely fi ne.   

 $300 

   2233* 
  Queen Victoria,   1879 and 1885 Sydney.   Nearly extremely 
fi ne/extremely fi ne; extremely fi ne.  (2)   

 $700 

     

 2234* 
  Queen Victoria,   1881 Sydney.   Nearly uncirculated.    

 $500 

   2235 
  Queen Victoria,   1883 Sydney.   Extremely fine/ good 
extremely fi ne.   

 $350 

     

 2236* 
  Queen Victoria,   1884 Melbourne.   Nearly uncirculated.   

 $600 

   2237 
  Queen Victoria,   1885 Sydney.   Nearly uncirculated.   

 $400 

   2238 
  Queen Victoria,   1886 Sydney.   Nearly extremely fi ne.   

 $300 

     

 2239* 
  Queen Victoria,   1887 Sydney.   Good extremely fi ne.   

 $450 

   IMPERIAL  SOVEREIGNS - ST GEORGE  REVERSE 

   2240 
  Queen Victoria,   1871 Sydney, large BP.   Very fi ne.    

 $300 

   2241 
  Queen Victoria,   1871 Sydney, small BP.   Good very fi ne.    

 $350 

   2242 
  Queen Victoria,   1872 Sydney.   Good very fi ne.    

 $300 

   2243 
  Queen Victoria,   1873 Melbourne.   Good very fi ne.    

 $300 

     

 2244* 
  Queen Victoria,   1873 Sydney.   Nearly extremely fi ne.    

 $400 
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   2245 
  Queen Victoria,   1873 Sydney.   Good very fi ne.    

 $250 

   2246 
  Queen Victoria,   1874 Melbourne.   Nearly very fi ne.    

 $250 

     

 2247* 
  Queen Victoria,   1874 Sydney.   Extremely fi ne.    

 $450 

   2248 
  Queen Victoria,   1875 Melbourne.   Nearly extremely fi ne.    

 $400 

   2249 
  Queen Victoria,   1875 Sydney.   Good very fi ne.    

 $350 

   2250 
  Queen Victoria,   1876 Melbourne.   Extremely fi ne.    

 $500 

   2251 
  Queen Victoria,   1876, 1887 (Jubilee head) 1895 (old head) 
Melbourne.   Very fi ne.  (3)  

 $600 

   2252 
  Queen Victoria,   1876 Sydney.   Nearly extremely fi ne.    

 $350 

     

 2253* 
  Queen Victoria,   1878 Melbourne.   Extremely fi ne.    

 $400 

   2254 
  Queen Victoria,   1879 Melbourne (McD.157a).   Good very 
fi ne.    

 $400 

   2255 
  Queen Victoria,   1879 Melbourne.   Good very fi ne.   

 $240 

   2256 
  Queen Victoria,   1879, 1886, 1887, 1889 (2) Melbourne.   
Very fi ne or better.  (5)  

 $1,100 

 Ex Spink Australia Sale 26 (lots 515, 519).  

     

 2257* 
  Queen Victoria,   1879 Sydney.   Nearly extremely fi ne/ good 
extremely fi ne and scarce.    

 $800 

     

 2258* 
  Queen Victoria,   1879 Sydney.   Good very fi ne/ extremely 
fi ne.    

 $500 

   2259 
  Queen Victoria,   1880 Melbourne (McD.159).   Extremely 
fi ne.    

 $400 

   2260 
  Queen Victoria,   1880 Melbourne (McD.159a).   Good very 
fi ne.    

 $300 

   2261 
  Queen Victoria,   1880 Sydney (McD.158).   Toned, nearly 
extremely fi ne.    

 $400 

   2262 
  Queen Victoria,   1880 Sydney (McD.158b).   Extremely 
fi ne.    

 $400 

   2263 
  Queen Victoria,   1881 Melbourne, no BP; with BP (2) 
(McD.161, a, b).   Very fi ne - good very fi ne.  (3)   

 $750 

   2264 
  Queen Victoria,   1881 Sydney, no BP (McD.160a).   Nearly 
extremely fi ne.    

 $300 

   2265 
  Queen Victoria,   1882 Melbourne (McD.163a).   Nearly 
extremely fi ne.   

 $300 

     

 2266* 
  Queen Victoria,   1882 Sydney.   Lightly toned, original mint 
bloom, uncirculated.   

 $450 



115

   2267 
  Queen Victoria,   1882 Sydney.   Uncirculated.   

 $450 

   2268 
  Queen Victoria,   1882 Sydney.   Nearly uncirculated.   

 $350 

   2269 
  Queen Victoria,   1882 Sydney.   Extremely fi ne.    

 $300 

   2270 
  Queen Victoria,   1883 Melbourne (McD.165a).   Very fi ne.    

 $250 

     

 2271* 
  Queen Victoria,   1883 Sydney.   Good very fi ne.    

 $400 

   2272 
  Queen Victoria,   1884 Melbourne (McD.167b).   Good very 
fi ne.    

 $250 

   2273 
  Queen Victoria,   1885 Melbourne and Sydney.   Nearly 
extremely fi ne; good very fi ne.  (2)   

 $500 

   2274 
  Queen Victoria,   1886 Melbourne.   Good extremely fi ne.   

 $350 

   2275 
  Queen Victoria,   1886 Melbourne and Sydney.   Good 
extemely fi ne; nearly extremely fi ne.  (2)   

 $550 

   2276 
  Queen Victoria,   young head, 1887 Melbourne and Sydney.   
Extremely fi ne.  (2)   

 $600 

     

 2277* 
  Queen Victoria,   Jubilee head, 1887 Melbourne (McD.175a).   
Good extremely fi ne.    

 $350 

   2278 
  Queen Victoria,   Jubilee head, 1887 Melbourne (McD.175b).   
Extremely fi ne.    

 $300 

   2279 
  Queen Victoria,   Jubilee head, 1887 Melbourne (McD.175a); 
1888 Sydney (McD.176b).   Nearly extremely fi ne.  (2)  

 $500 

   2280 
  Queen Victoria,   Jubilee head, 1887 Sydney (McD.174).   Very 
fi ne/good very fi ne.    

 $300 

   2281 
  Queen Victoria,   1888 Melbourne and Sydney.   Extremely 
fi ne.  (2)  

 $600 

   2282 
  Queen Victoria,   1889 and 1890 Melbourne.   Extremely fi ne; 
nearly extremely fi ne.  (2)   

 $470 

   2283 
  Queen Victoria,   1889 and 1898 Melbourne.   Good very fi ne; 
extremely fi ne.  (2)  

 $450 

   2284 
  Queen Victoria - George V,   1889, 1899 and 1912 Melbourne; 
1908 Perth.   Good extremely fi ne - uncirculated.  (4)   

 $900 

   2285 
  Queen Victoria,   1889 Sydney, obverses 1 and 2.   Good 
extremely fi ne.  (2)   

 $600 

   2286 
  Queen Victoria,   1889 Sydney (McD.178) and 1891 Sydney.   
The fi rst well struck dull subdued mint bloom unmarked 
good extemely fi ne; the second extremely fi ne.  (2)  

 $550 

   2287 
  Queen Victoria,   1890 Sydney (McD.180a).   Nearly extremely 
fi ne.    

 $250 

   2288 
  Queen Victoria,   1890 Sydney; Edward VII, 1907 Melbourne.   
Fine; very fi ne.  (2)  

 $420 

   2289 
  Queen Victoria,   1892 Melbourne and Sydney.   Nearly 
extremely fi ne; nearly uncirculated.  (2)  

 $550 

   2290 
  Queen Victoria,   1892 and 1894 Melbourne.   Nearly 
uncirculated.  (2)   

 $500 

   2291 
  Queen Victoria,   1892 and 1899 Melbourne.   Good extremely 
fi ne.  (2)  

 $450 

     

 2292* 
  Queen Victoria,   1892 Sydney.   Uncirculated.    

 $300 
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   2293 
  Queen Victoria,   Jubilee head, 1893 Melbourne and Sydney.   
Good extremely fi ne; nearly uncirculated.  (2)   

 $500 

   2294 
  Queen Victoria,   old head, 1893, 1894 and 1895 Sydney.   
Nearly uncirculated.  (3)   

 $900 

   2295 
  Queen Victoria,   1894 Melbourne.   Good extremely fi ne.  
(3)   

 $750 

   2296 
  Queen Victoria,   1894, 1895 and 1896 Melbourne.   
Uncirculated.  (3)   

 $1,000 

   2297 
  Queen Victoria,   1896 Sydney.   Nearly uncirculated.    

 $350 

   2298 
  Queen Victoria,   1896 Sydney.   Surface marks, nearly 
uncirculated.   

 $250 

   2299 
  Queen Victoria,   1897 and 1898 Melbourne.   Choice 
uncirculated.  (2)   

 $800 

   2300 
  Queen Victoria,   1898 Sydney, 1899 Melbourne.   Fine.  (2)   

 $420 

   2301 
  Queen Victoria,   1899 Melbourne.   Very fi ne.   

 $230 

   2302 
  Queen Victoria,   1899 Melbourne.   Nearly full original mint 
bloom, uncirculated.  (2)   

 $600 

   2303 
  Queen Victoria,   1899 Melbourne.   Good extremely fi ne - 
nearly uncirculated.  (4)   

 $1,000 

   2304 
  Queen Victoria,   1899 Melbourne and 1900 Sydney.   Good 
extremely fi ne; extremely fi ne.  (2)  

 $450 

   2305 
  Queen Victoria,   1899, 1900 and 1901 Melbourne.   Good 
extremely fi ne - uncirculated.    

 $900 

   2306 
  Queen Victoria,   1899 Melbourne and 1900 London.   Very 
fi ne; fi ne.  (2)  

 $420 

   2307 
  Queen Victoria,   1900 and 1901 Perth.   Extremely fi ne.  (2)   

 $500 

   2308 
  Queen Victoria - George V,   1900, 1908, 1920 and 1931 
Perth. In presentation case, Australia's Prestige Gold 
Sovereign Collection.   Fine - good very fi ne.  (4)  

 $1,000 

   2309 
  Edward VII,   1902 Sydney; George V, 1928 South Africa.   
Very fi ne - extremely fi ne.  (2)   

 $450 

   2310 
  Edward VII,   1904 Melbourne, 1906 Sydney.   Nearly very 
fi ne.  (2)   

 $420 

   2311 
  Edward VII,   1905 Melbourne, Perth and Sydney.   In display 
case, very fi ne - good very fi ne.  (3)   

 $700 

   2312 
  Edward VII - George V,   1905, 1910, 1914, 1922 Perth.   Very 
fi ne - extremely fi ne.  (4)   

 $880 

   2313 
  Edward VII,   1906 Perth and 1914 Melbourne.   Good 
extremely fi ne.  (2)  

 $440 

   2314 
  Edward VII,   1906 (3), 1907 (2), 1909 (3) Perth.   Fine - 
extremely fi ne.  (8)   

 $1,700 

   2315 
  Edward VII,   1907 Melbourne and 1910 Sydney.   Uncirculated.  
(2)   

 $450 

   2316 
  Edward VII - George V,   1908 Perth and 1915 Sydney.   Nearly 
uncirculated.  (2)  

 $450 

   2317 
  Edward VII - George V,   1909 and 1926 Melbourne, small 
head 1931 Perth.   Good extremely fi ne.  (3)  

 $750 

   2318 
  George V,   1912 Melbourne and Sydney.   Good extremely 
fi ne.  (2)   

 $450 

   2319 
  George V,   1912, 1925 Sydney.   Very fi ne.  (2)   

 $440 

   2320 
  George V,   1912, 1914 (2), 1915 (3), 1917, 1919 Perth.   Very 
fi ne - extremely fi ne.  (8)   

 $1,700 

   2321 
  George V,   1915, 1918, 1919 Sydney.   Extremely fi ne.  (3)   

 $630 
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   2322 
  George V,   1916 Sydney.   Good extremely fi ne.    

 $220 

   2323 
  George V,   small head, 1929 Perth.   Nearly uncirculated.   

 $250 

   2324 
  George V,   small head, 1931 Perth.   Nearly uncirculated.   

 $250 

   IMPERIAL  HALF  SOVEREIGNS 

   2325 
  Queen Victoria,   1871 Sydney.   Good fi ne.    

 $200 

     

 2326* 
  Queen Victoria,   1872 Sydney.   Very fi ne.    

 $500 

   2327 
  Queen Victoria,   1872 Sydney.   Good fi ne.    

 $200 

     

 2328* 
  Queen Victoria,   1873 Melbourne.   Nearly very fi ne.    

 $300 

   2329 
  Queen Victoria,   1875 Sydney.   Nearly fi ne.    

 $200 

     

 2330* 
  Queen Victoria,   1879 Sydney.   Nearly very fi ne.    

 $500 

     

 2331* 
  Queen Victoria,   1880 Sydney (McD.20).   Scratches otherwise 
good very fi ne.    

 $600 

     

 2332* 
  Queen Victoria,   1880 Sydney (McD.20a).   Good fi ne.    

 $300 

   2333 
  Queen Victoria,   1881 Melbourne. Graffi to W.  H on head 
otherwise fi ne/ good fi ne.    

 $150 

     

 2334* 
  Queen Victoria,   1881 Sydney (McD.21).   Good very fi ne.   

 $500 

     

 2335* 
  Queen Victoria,   1881 Sydney (McD.21a).   Nearly very 
fi ne.   

 $350 

   2336 
  Queen Victoria,   1881 Sydney (McD.21a).   Very good.   

 $150 

 Ex G.K. Gray Sale 19.7.73 (lot 1049)  

   2337 
  Queen Victoria,   1881 Sydney, 1893 (Jubilee) and 1896 
Melbourne.   Very good - fi ne.  (3)  

 $300 

     

 2338* 
  Queen Victoria,   1883 Sydney (McD 25 a).   Very fi ne.    

 $350 

   2339 
  Queen Victoria - George V,   1883 Sydney, 1906 Melbourne, 
1915 Perth.   Good - good fi ne . (3)  

 $450 

     

 2340* 
  Queen Victoria,   1884 Melbourne.   Minor contact marks on 
cheek otherwise nearly extremely fi ne/ extremely fi ne.   

 $750 
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   2341 
  Queen Victoria,   1884 Melbourne.   Nearly fi ne.    

 $150 

   2342 
  Queen Victoria,   1884 Melbourne.   Very good.    

 $150 

     

 2343* 
  Queen Victoria,   1885 Melbourne.   Nearly fi ne and rare.   

 $300 

 Ex P.J. Downie sale 18/6/75 (lot 397)  

     

 2344* 
  Queen Victoria,   1886 Sydney.   Fine.    

 $250 

   2345 
  Queen Victoria,   1886 Sydney (McD.28).   Surface cleaning 
marks otherwise good fi ne.   

 $180 

   2346 
  Queen Victoria,   young head, 1887 Melbourne.   Very good/
nearly fi ne.   

 $250 

     

 2347* 
  Queen Victoria,   young head Sydney.   Good very fi ne.    

 $400 

     

 2348* 
  Queen Victoria,   Jubilee head, 1887 Melbourne (McD.33).   
Nearly uncirculated.   

 $1,200 

     

 2349* 
  Queen Victoria,   Jubilee head, 1887 Melbourne (McD.33c).   
Nearly uncirculated.   

 $1,500 

     

 2350* 
  Queen Victoria,   Jubilee head, 1887 close JEB, Melbourne 
(McD. 33c).   Good extremely fi ne.    

 $1,000 

     

 2351* 
  Queen Victoria,   Jubilee head, 1887 Melbourne, close JEB 
(McD.33c).   Toned, good extremely fi ne.   

 $750 

   2352 
  Queen Victoria,   Jubilee head, 1887 Melbourne (McD.33c).   
Good very fi ne.   

 $400 

     

 2353 
  Queen Victoria,   Jubilee head, 1887 Sydney (McD.32a).   
Extremely fi ne.   

 $600 

     

 2354* 
  Queen Victoria,   Jubilee head, 1887 Sydney (McD. 32b).   
Good very fi ne.   

 $400 

 Ex Roy Brook Collection (14/9/78, lot 233)  

     

 2355* 
  Queen Victoria,   Jubilee head, 1893 Melbourne.   Very fi ne.    

 $350 

   2356 
  Queen Victoria,   old head, 1893 Sydney.   Good fi ne/ very 
fi ne.    

 $200 
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 2357* 
  Queen Victoria,   1896 Melbourne.   Toned good very fi ne/ 
extremely fi ne.    

 $400 

     

 2358* 
  Queen Victoria,   1896 Melbourne.   Dig mark in fi eld and 
bent, otherwise nearly extremely fi ne.    

 $350 

     

 2359* 
  Queen Victoria,   1897 Sydney.   Good very fi ne.    

 $350 

   2360 
  Queen Victoria,   1899 Melbourne.   Very good.    

 $200 

     

 2361* 
  Queen Victoria,   1900 Sydney.   Dent in reverse near rim at 4 
o'clock, otherwise extremely fi ne.   

 $350 

     

 2362* 
  Queen Victoria,   1900 Sydney.   Nearly extremely fi ne.    

 $400 

   2363 
  Queen Victoria,   1900 Sydney.   Fine.    

 $100 

   2364 
  Queen Victoria - Edward VII,   1900 Sydney, 1906 Melbourne.   
Good - very good.  (2)  

 $200 

     

 2365* 
  Edward VII,   1902 Sydney.   Extremely fi ne.    

 $250 

   2366 
  Edward VII - George V,   1902, 1903, 1906, 1908, 1910, 
1911, 1912, 1914, 1915 and 1916 Sydney, complete set.   
In display album on three pages, fi ne - nearly uncirculated.  
(10)  

 $1,200 

   2367 
  Edward VII,   1903 Sydney.   Very fi ne.    

 $120 

   2368 
  Edward VII,   1903, 1906 Sydney; George V, 1915 Sydney.   
Fine - very fi ne.  (3)   

 $330 

   2369 
  Edward VII,   1904 Perth.   Nearly very fi ne/good fi ne.   

 $300 

     

 2370* 
  Edward VII,   1906 Melbourne.   Good very fi ne and rare in 
this condition.   

 $600 

   2371 
  Edward VII,   1906 Sydney.   Very fi ne; nearly extremely fi ne.  
(2)  

 $220 

   2372 
  Edward VII,   1906 Sydney.   Very fi ne/ good very fi ne.    

 $120 

   2373 
  Edward VII,   1907 Melbourne.   Good very fi ne.    

 $150 

   2374 
  Edward VII,   1908 Melbourne.   Good very fi ne.    

 $150 

   2375 
  Edward VII,   1908 Sydney.   Extremely fi ne.   

 $150 

   2376 
  Edward VII,   1909 Melbourne.   Very fi ne.    

 $120 

   2377 
  Edward VII,   1909 Melbourne; George V, 1911 London.   
Extremely fi ne; fi ne.  (2)  

 $250 
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 2378* 
  Edward VII,   1910 Sydney.   Uncirculated.   

 $300 

   2379 
  Edward VII,   1910 Sydney.   Good extremely fi ne.    

 $200 

   2380 
  Edward VII,   1910 Sydney.   Good very fi ne.    

 $120 

   2381 
  Edward VII,   1910 Sydney; also George V, 1915 Sydney.   
Good very fi ne; uncirculated.  (2)   

 $240 

     

 2382* 
  George V,   1911 Perth.   Good extremely fi ne.    

 $350 

   2383 
  George V,   1911 Sydney.   Good extremely fi ne.    

 $150 

   2384 
  George V,   1911 and 1912 Sydney.   Extremely fi ne; good 
extremely fi ne.  (2)  

 $240 

   2385 
  George V,   1912 Sydney.   Nearly uncirculated.    

 $150 

   2386 
  George V,   1914 and 1915 Sydney.   Uncirculated.  (2)   

 $270 

   2387 
  George V,   1914 and 1915 (2) Sydney.   Good extremely fi ne 
- uncirculated.  (3)  

 $350 

   2388 
  George V,   1914, 1915 and 1916 Sydney.   Choice uncirculated 
or mint state.  (3)  

 $360 

   2389 
  George V,   1915 Melbourne.   Good extremely fi ne.    

 $170 

     

 2390* 
  George V,   1915 Perth.   Nearly uncirculated.    

 $350 

   2391 
  George V,   1915 Perth.   Extremely fi ne.    

 $250 

   2392 
  George V,   1915 Sydney.   Good extremely fi ne/extremely 
fi ne.   

 $110 

   2393 
  George V,   1915 Sydney.   Nearly extremely fi ne.   

 $120 

   2394 
  George V,   1916 Sydney.   Uncirculated.    

 $180 

   2395 
  George V,   1916 Sydney.   Good very fi ne.   

 $120 

     

 2396* 
  George V,   1918 Perth.   Scratched, very fi ne and rare.    

 $2,000 

 


